
2023-2024 George Washington University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-17   Conf: 4-14   Home: 12-6   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Bishop IV, James 32-32 1133 35.4 183-469 .390 71-191 .372 148-179 .827 11 77 88 2.8 54 0 137 96 12 20 585 18.3
03 Buchanan Jr., Darren 29-21 894 30.8 160-293 .546 10-31 .323 123-194 .634 50 140 190 6.6 50 0 68 65 13 38 453 15.6
09 Johnson, Garrett 23-23 675 29.3 98-229 .428 52-129 .403 61-70 .871 22 106 128 5.6 43 0 22 37 8 18 309 13.4
02 Edwards, Maximus 31-23 869 28.0 140-328 .427 53-148 .358 52-60 .867 40 166 206 6.6 56 0 37 68 11 23 385 12.4
04 Hutchinson, Jacoi 32-10 883 27.6 81-194 .418 38-96 .396 34-43 .791 9 83 92 2.9 53 0 74 51 3 36 234 7.3
00 Autry, Trey 32-15 591 18.5 60-141 .426 39-114 .342 14-18 .778 7 89 96 3.0 37 0 26 13 5 16 173 5.4
24 Schröder, Benny 20-0 221 11.1 27-58 .466 1-13 .077 28-39 .718 10 26 36 1.8 24 2 9 19 3 6 83 4.2
23 Akingbola, Babatunde 32-32 846 26.4 50-84 .595 0-0 .000 21-39 .538 74 110 184 5.8 94 8 11 20 84 20 121 3.8
34 Smith Jr., Antoine 22-4 289 13.1 24-58 .414 16-48 .333 1-3 .333 11 24 35 1.6 38 1 6 5 10 9 65 3.0
08 Weluche-Ume, Zamoku 15-0 131 8.7 13-36 .361 6-22 .273 4-6 .667 3 14 17 1.1 14 0 2 5 3 2 36 2.4
14 Harvey, Keegan 6-0 20 3.3 3-4 .750 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 2 4 6 1.0 1 0 2 2 1 0 8 1.3
32 Cronin, Luke 4-0 7 1.8 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
10 Talipov, Laziz 6-0 8 1.3 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.5
01 Arrington, Amir 5-0 8 1.6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 32 6575 205.5 841-1901 .442 287-796 .361 488-654 .746 293 887 1180 36.9 465 11 395 397 153 189 2457 76.78
Opponents 32 6575 205.5 917-2128 .431 282-810 .348 356-473 .753 364 839 1203 37.6 515 9 451 323 114 218 2472 77.25

Team Statistics GWU OPP
SCORING 2457 2472
    Points Per Game 76.8 77.3
    Scoring Margin -0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 841-1901 917-2128
    Field Goal Pct .442 .431
3 POINT FG-ATT 287-796 282-810
    3PT FG Pct .361 .348
    3PT Made Per Game 9.0 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 488-654 356-473
    FT Pct .746 .753
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 11.1
REBOUNDS 1180 1203
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 37.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.7 –
ASSISTS 395 451
    Assists Per Game 12.3 14.1
TURNOVERS 397 323
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 10.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.4
STEALS 189 218
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.8
BLOCKS 153 114
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 3.6
ATTENDANCE 29,312 57,966
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-1,628 10-5,797
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-238

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
George
Washington 1112 1270 8 9 11 2457
Opponents 1170 1232 8 9 17 2472

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 STONEHILL W 89-44 2,303
11/11/23 WILLIAM & MARY W 95-89 1,754
11/14/23 HOFSTRA W 71-60 1,169
11/18/23 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 79-67 1,009
11/24/23 vs Ohio W (2 OT) 99-94 277
11/25/23 vs UIC L 79-89 297
11/26/23 vs Delaware W 81-71 379
12/01/23 at South Carolina L 67-89 10,936
12/05/23 NAVY W (OT) 79-77 1,869
12/09/23 COPPIN ST. W 76-45 1,363
12/12/23 BOWIE ST. W 88-73 1,204
12/21/23 ALCORN W 79-75 1,149
12/30/23 UMES W 69-63 1,020

* 01/03/24 FORDHAM L (3 OT) 113-119 1,258
* 01/06/24 at VCU W 84-82 7,207
* 01/13/24 DAVIDSON W (OT) 83-79 1,863
* 01/15/24 GEORGE MASON W 75-62 2,585
* 01/20/24 at Massachusetts L 67-81 3,586
* 01/24/24 at Richmond L 74-82 5,082
* 01/27/24 LA SALLE L 70-80 2,054
* 01/30/24 at Dayton L 61-83 13,407
* 02/06/24 RHODE ISLAND L 65-88 1,272
* 02/10/24 LOYOLA CHICAGO L 73-81 2,520
* 02/13/24 at George Mason L 67-90 3,390
* 02/17/24 RICHMOND L 74-90 2,233
* 02/21/24 at Saint Joseph's L 75-79 1,707
* 02/24/24 at Saint Louis L 91-96 7,239
* 02/27/24 MASSACHUSETTS L 57-69 1,259
* 03/02/24 at La Salle L 66-72 2,278
* 03/06/24 ST. BONAVENTURE W 86-75 1,428
* 03/09/24 at Duquesne L 65-67 3,134

03/12/24 vs La Salle L 60-61 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 George Washington University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-14   Home: 3-6   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Bishop IV, James 18-18 653 36.3 111-288 .385 46-124 .371 81-97 .835 8 42 50 2.8 35 0 75 52 7 12 349 19.4
03 Buchanan Jr., Darren 15-14 491 32.7 100-191 .524 7-22 .318 58-95 .611 24 81 105 7.0 28 0 33 36 3 23 265 17.7
09 Johnson, Garrett 10-10 316 31.6 39-100 .390 22-55 .400 27-31 .871 8 34 42 4.2 25 0 7 12 1 5 127 12.7
02 Edwards, Maximus 17-11 483 28.4 73-178 .410 23-77 .299 39-44 .886 28 81 109 6.4 30 0 12 32 8 8 208 12.2
04 Hutchinson, Jacoi 18-9 542 30.1 57-127 .449 25-59 .424 22-25 .880 5 47 52 2.9 31 0 42 27 2 22 161 8.9
00 Autry, Trey 18-6 301 16.7 25-56 .446 18-48 .375 6-8 .750 6 37 43 2.4 22 0 15 6 2 8 74 4.1
23 Akingbola, Babatunde 18-18 506 28.1 28-44 .636 0-0 .000 10-19 .526 46 62 108 6.0 59 5 7 13 38 11 66 3.7
34 Smith Jr., Antoine 16-4 241 15.1 19-51 .373 13-44 .295 1-3 .333 9 19 28 1.8 31 1 5 4 9 8 52 3.3
24 Schröder, Benny 8-0 68 8.5 5-14 .357 0-3 .000 11-12 .917 6 6 12 1.5 8 1 1 6 2 2 21 2.6
08 Weluche-Ume, Zamoku 11-0 87 7.9 8-27 .296 2-16 .125 2-4 .500 2 9 11 1.0 11 0 2 4 1 1 20 1.8
14 Harvey, Keegan 4-0 10 2.5 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 0.5 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0.8
01 Arrington, Amir 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Talipov, Laziz 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3700 205.6 466-1078 .432 156-449 .347 258-339 .761 171 441 612 34.0 280 7 200 200 73 100 1346 74.78
Opponents 18 3700 205.6 535-1133 .472 167-424 .394 238-309 .770 184 480 664 36.9 273 2 270 165 65 118 1475 81.94

Team Statistics GWU OPP
SCORING 1346 1475
    Points Per Game 74.8 81.9
    Scoring Margin -7.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 466-1078 535-1133
    Field Goal Pct .432 .472
3 POINT FG-ATT 156-449 167-424
    3PT FG Pct .347 .394
    3PT Made Per Game 8.7 9.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 258-339 238-309
    FT Pct .761 .770
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 13.2
REBOUNDS 612 664
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -2.9 –
ASSISTS 200 270
    Assists Per Game 11.1 15.0
TURNOVERS 200 165
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 9.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.6
STEALS 100 118
    Steals Per Game 5.6 6.6
BLOCKS 73 65
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.6
ATTENDANCE 16,472 47,030
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,830 9-5,226
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
George
Washington 608 702 8 9 11 1346
Opponents 721 716 8 9 17 1475

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/24 FORDHAM L (3 OT) 113-119 1258
01/06/24 at  VCU W 84-82 7207
01/13/24 DAVIDSON W (OT) 83-79 1863
01/15/24 GEORGE MASON W 75-62 2585
01/20/24 at  Massachusetts L 67-81 3586
01/24/24 at  Richmond L 74-82 5082
01/27/24 LA SALLE L 70-80 2054
01/30/24 at  Dayton L 61-83 13407
02/06/24 RHODE ISLAND L 65-88 1272
02/10/24 LOYOLA CHICAGO L 73-81 2520
02/13/24 at  George Mason L 67-90 3390
02/17/24 RICHMOND L 74-90 2233
02/21/24 at  Saint Joseph's L 75-79 1707
02/24/24 at  Saint Louis L 91-96 7239
02/27/24 MASSACHUSETTS L 57-69 1259
03/02/24 at  La Salle L 66-72 2278
03/06/24 ST. BONAVENTURE W 86-75 1428
03/09/24 at  Duquesne L 65-67 3134


